
Council Action 
 Highlights of Action Taken by Dublin City Council 

 
 

 
MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2025 
 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING  

5555 PERIMETER DRIVE 
COUNCIL CHAMBER 

 
 
CALLED TO ORDER:  5:00 PM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT:  Vice Mayor Alutto, Mayor Amorose Groomes, Ms. De Rosa, Ms. 
Fox, Mr. Keeler, Ms. Kramb and Mr. Reiner.  
 
ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE SESSION 

MOTION CARRIED 7-0 TO ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR THE 
FOLLOWING PURPOSES: 
 

• Conferences with an Attorney for the Public Body concerning Disputes 
involving the Public Body that are the subject of Pending or Imminent Court 
Action; 

• Considering the Purchase of Property for Public Purposes; and 
• Personnel Matters: Considering the Employment of a Public Employee 

 
RECONVENE 
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
MOTION CARRIED 7-0 TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS: 

• Minutes of the December 9, 2024 Regular Council Meeting 
 

• Notice to the Legislative Authority of a Transfer of Ownership of D1 and D2 
Permits from Triple B Grooming LLC, dba Hammer & Nails, 5865 Frantz Road, 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 to ODAA Enterprises Dublin LLC, dba Hammer & Nails 
Grooming Shop for Guys, 5865 Frantz Road, Dublin, Ohio 43016.  

 
 
INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC HEARING/VOTE – RESOLUTIONS 

Resolution 01-25  
Adopting the city of Dublin’s Goals for 2025 

PASSED 7-0 
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Resolution 02-25  
Accepting the Lowest and Best Bid for the Avery-Muirfield and U.S. 33 WB 
Ramps/Dublin Methodist Lane Signal Improvements Project (24-020-CIP) 

PASSED 7-0 
 
Resolution 03-25  
Accepting the Lowest and Best Bid for the Avery Road and Rings Road/Cara Road 
Interim Intersection Improvement Project (20-019-CIP) 

PASSED 7-0 
 
Resolution 04-25 
Accepting the Lowest and Best Bid for the Eiterman Road Relocation Project (23-023-
CIP)  

PASSED 7-0 
 
OTHER BUSINESS 

• A Motion Supporting the Ohio Municipal League’s Challenge of AT&T’S Tariff 
Application at the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
MOTION CARRIED 7-0 

 
MEETING ADJOURNED AT 7:27 P.M. 
 
Printed copies of approved legislation are available by contacting Legislative 
Services at 614-410-4400.  
 

2025 DUBLIN CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING DATES  
   

Monday, January 27 Tuesday, July 1 
 
Monday, February 3 Monday, August 11 
Tuesday, February 18 Monday, August 25 
 
Monday, March 3 Monday, September 8 
Monday, March 17 Monday, September 22 
 
Monday, April 7 Monday, October 6 
Monday, April 21 Monday, October 20 
 
Monday, May 5 Monday, November 3 
Monday, May 19 Monday, November 17 
 
Monday, June 2 Monday, December 8 
Monday, June 23  

  


